503288312 04/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3334930

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES SCHEID	03/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE ROCKEFELLER UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1230 YORK AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13714398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70710/C766 (#3) NBC/CLM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ScheidAssign#page1.tif source=ScheidAssign#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035541 FRAME: 0439 503288312

Sole

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, RON DISKIN, PAMELA J. BJORKMAN, MICHEL C. NUSSENZWEIG, and JOHANNES SCHEID, having respective addresses at Department of Structural Biology, Weizmann Institute of Science, Rehovot 76100 Israel; 5210 La Sierra Dr., La Canada, California 91011; 15 East 91 Street #8B, New York, New York 10128; and 500 East 63rd St. #5B, New York, New York 10065, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled ANTI-HIV ANTIBODIES HAVING INCREASED POTENCY AND BREADTH, filed December 13, 2012, Application No. 13/714,398, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 61/570,173, filed December 13, 2011 and is also a Continuation-in-Part of United States Patent Application No. 13/558,312.

AND WHEREAS THE ROCKEFELLER UNIVERSITY, a New York educational institution, having a place of business at 1230 York Avenue, New York, New York 10065 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest of JOHANNES SCHEID in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to Johannes Scheid in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JOHANNES SCHEID, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE

- (i) the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 13/714,398, and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutes, extensions and counterparts thereof throughout the world, and all inventions disclosed and claimed therein; and
- (ii) any and all claims and demands that we may have against any firm, person or corporation which has heretofore infringed upon rights in said U.S. Patent Application No. 13/714,398, together with the right to retain for ASSIGNEE any and all sums that ASSIGNEE may obtain or recover as a result of the assertion or enforcement or any such claim or demand;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 035541 FRAME: 0440 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 3/57 day of MARCH, 20/15.

Johannes Scheid

CLM PAS1208940.1-*-03/17/15 3:39 PM